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Wednesday 3 May 

Year 4 cybercrime workshop 

Year 1 visit to Madni Mosque 

Thursday 4 May 

Year 5 dance festival 

Monday 8 May 

Bank Holiday—King’s Coronation 

Tuesday 9—Friday 12 May 

KS2 SATs week 

Tuesday 16 May 

Year 6 Viking Day 

Tuesday 23 May 

Whole school open morning 9-10am 

Thursday 25 May  

School closes for Spring Bank holiday 

Thursday 8 June 

School re-opens after Spring Bank holiday 

Friday 9 June 

NSPCC Childhood Day 

Monday 12 June 

Nursery & Reception visit to farm 

Tuesday 13 June 

Year 3 visit to Cliffe Castle 

Wednesday 14 June 

Year 6 visit to Synagogue 

Year 5 Cyberbullying workshop—WY police 

 

 

Monday 19 June 

Year 4 girls football tournament 

Year 2-6 first aid skills workshops 

Wednesday 21 June 

Year 5 visit to Murton Park 

Year 2 Grass Woods survival day 

Thursday 22 June 

Year 6 trip to Flamingo Land (TBC) 

Early Years poetry assembly 10.15am 

Monday 26 June 

Year 3 visit to Bradford Literature Festival 

3.20-5.20 Kickboxing club grading 

Tuesday 27 June 

Year 3 visit to Harlow Carr Gardens 

Year 5 visit to Bradford Literature Festival 

Wednesday 5 July 

Year 4 visit to Gurdwara 

Y3 Cyberbullying workshop—WY police 

Friday 7 July 

Year 4 visit to Gurdwara 

Friday 14 July 

End of year disco 

Monday 17 July 

Year 6 Residential  

Tuesday 25 July 

School closes for Summer holidays 
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Dear parents and carers, 

Coronation of King Charles III and Camila 

On Friday 5 May we will be celebrating the King’s  Coronation. 

Children and staff are invited to come to school dressed in red, 

white and blue.  Alternatively, children in Early Years and Key Stage 1 (in fact, any pupil if 

they wish) may come to school dressed as a King or Queen if they’d prefer!  Please do not 

go to any  unnecessary expense. 

Weather dependent, we will enjoy an outdoor picnic at lunchtime, followed by an afternoon 

of activities focused on the Coronation.  We have also ordered a keepsake pin badge for 

every pupil as a souvenir of such a monumental moment of history. 

Earth Day 

We celebrate Earth Day every year.  Each class choose an activity to show how much we 

care for our planet and to demonstrate support for environmental protection.  This year I 

would like to acknowledge the efforts of year 1 and year 5 in particular. 

Both classes teamed up to help tidy the quad area.  They weeded, dug, swept and planted 

and I have to say, the space looks absolutely fantastic!  The flower beds and planters are 

ready for new seeds and year 1 are back enjoying the space as an extension of their       

classroom!  Thank you to everyone involved! 



Attendance 

Attendance data for the last 2 weeks is as follows: 
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Attendance is recorded for 

each class on a weekly basis. 

For earning 100% attend-

ance, classes are rewarded 

with a non-uniform day,    

extra long playtime and hot 

chocolate! 

For earning 99% attendance,   

classes are rewarded with an   

extra long playtime and hot      

chocolate. 

Please note that the cost 
of a school dinner is now 

£2.20. 
Thank you. 

w/c  24 April 2023 

Reception 93.7% 

Year 1 98.6% 

Year 2 96.1% 

Year 3 94.4% 

Year 4 95.2% 

Year 5 95.3% 

Year 6 93.6% 

Butterfly 87.0% 

w/c  17 April 2023 

Reception 91.5% 

Year 1 94.2% 

Year 2 95.4% 

Year 3 98.0% 

Year 4 94.7% 

Year 5 94.7% 

Year 6 88.2% 

Butterfly 93.3% 

Could I politely ask our     

parents and visitors to 

please ensure the gates are 

closed when entering or    

exiting the school.  

Breakfast Club 

Our breakfast club is free of charge 

and is open to ALL pupils from 7.45am-

8.15am each weekday. 

The club is supervised by Mrs Dobson, Miss Vincent and Miss 

Butterfield.        

Pupils have access to a range of high quality games, activities 

and interactive resources.   

A wide of different breakfasts are available, including cereal, 

toast, crumpets, pancakes, brioche, waffles, fruit teacakes,      

yoghurts and bagels. 
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Year 1 trip to Gill Garth Farm 

The Year 4 and 5 debate team participated in the very first Leading Learners 

Trust Debate Competition at Odsal Stadium.  Mrs Page and Miss Metcalf were 

incredibly proud to accompany our articulate, confident and knowledgeable 

team.  We look forward to the next event!  


